## 504626934 11/03/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4673652

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
INTELLECTUAL VEN	ITURES ASSE	ETS 48 LLC	07/26/2017	
Name:		CAM, LLC		
Street Address:		S ALLEY SUITE 210		
City:	PASADE			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA		
Postal Code:	91103			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 12			
Property Typ	be 🛛	Number	7	
Patent Number:	72	257158	_	
Patent Number:	80	04572	_	
Patent Number:		67122		
Patent Number:	72	22357	_	
Patent Number:	63	53848	_	
Patent Number:		14625	_	
Patent Number:	75	67276	_	
Patent Number:	76	602424	1	
Patent Number:		50928	1	
Patent Number:		31555	1	
Patent Number:		36819	-	
Fatent Number:		63408		

Correspondent Name: OBI ILOPUTAIFE

Address Line 1:	35 HUGUS ALLEY SUITE 210
Address Line 4:	PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

504626934

PATENT REEL: 044031 FRAME: 0618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1670-G001001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OBI ILOPUTAIFE		
SIGNATURE:	/obiiloputaife/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017		
<b>Total Attachments: 3</b> source=Secure Cam A-2#page1.tif source=Secure Cam A-2#page2.tif source=Secure Cam A-2#page3.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intellectual Ventures Assets 48 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Secure Cam, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company with an address at 35 Hugus Alley, Suite 210, Pasadena, CA 91103 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

<sup>(</sup>b) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

<u>Patent/</u> Application Number	Country	Issue/Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
7257158 (09/312922)	US	8/14/2007 (5/17/1999)	System for transmitting video images over a computer network to a remote receiver
			Vincent Michael Figueredo; R. Paul Raposo; Cyrus Javad Hoomani; Kendyl Allan Roman; Richard Scott Neale; Thomas Joseph Broadbent
8004572 (11/633967)	US	8/23/2011 (12/4/2006)	System for transmitting a video stream over a computer network to a remote receiver
			Vincent Michael Figueredo; Paul Raposo; Kendyl Allen Roman; Cyrus J. Hoomani; Richard Scott Neale; Thomas Joseph Broadbent
6567122 (09/044644)	US	5/20/2003 (3/18/1998)	Method and system for hosting an internet web site on a digital carnera Eric C. Anderson; Michael A.
7222357 (10/442014)	US	5/22/2007 (5/19/2003)	Ramirez; Stephen G. Sullivan Method and system for hosting a web site on a digital camera ERIC C. ANDERSON;
			MICHAEL A. RAMIREZ; STEPHEN G. SULLIVAN

Patent/ Application Number	Country	Issue/Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
6353848	US	3/5/2002	
	vo		Method and system allowing a
(09/127514)		(7/31/1998)	client computer to access a
			portable digital image capture
			unit over a network
·····			Robert P. Morris
6914625	US	7/5/2005	Method and apparatus for
(09/430235)		(10/29/1999)	managing image categories in
			a digital camera to enhance
			performance of a high-
			capacity image storage media
			Eric C. Anderson; Paul S.
			Chambers; John Pavley
7567276	US	7/28/2009	Method and apparatus for
(11/156044)		(6/17/2005)	managing categorized images
			in a digital camera
			Eric C. Anderson; Paul S.
			Chambers; John Pavley
7602424	US	10/13/2009	Method and apparatus for
(11/158658)		(6/21/2005)	automatically categorizing
			images in a digital camera
			Eric C. Anderson
8350928	US	1/8/2013	Method And Apparatus For
(12/576702)		(10/9/2009)	Automatically Categorizing
n na shekara na shekar Na shekara na			Images In A Digital Camera
			Eric C. Anderson
8531555	US	9/10/2013	Method And Apparatus For
(13/401462)		(2/21/2012)	Automatically Categorizing
Z		4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	Images In A Digital Camera
			Eric C. Anderson
8836819	US	9/16/2014	Method and apparatus for
(14/017087)		(9/3/2013)	automatically categorizing
Second Control of Cont		(·······	images in a digital camera
	***		Eric C. Anderson
9363408	US	6/7/2016	Method and apparatus for
(14/465572)		(8/21/2014)	automatically categorizing
2. al anna a Saith		And an all and a local h	images in a digital camera
			Eric C. Anderson

 (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;

(c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and

(d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to confer standing and permit Assignee to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-bycountry basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights

Intellectual Ventures Assets 48 LLC By: Name: Title: Annale